
2021 TTL Spring Series

Tempe Town Lake

Race Day 3

Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A AYC Changes

Rank Boat Helm SailNo R1 
1/10/21

R2 
1/10/21

R12 
2/7/21

R13 
2/7/21�

R14 
2/7/21�

R15 
2/7/21�

Total Nett

1st Vixen II John Mayall 2610 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0 5.0

2nd Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818 (3.0) 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 15.0 12.0

3rd  Dave Henning 529 2.0 1.0 (4.0) 4.0 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0

4th  Igor Wojewoda 3191 (5.0) 5.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 24.0 19.0

5th Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81 4.0 4.0 (5.0) 5.0 4.0 5.0 27.0 22.0

6th  David Connor 4271 (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 36.0 30.0

6th  George Sheller 3616 (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 36.0 30.0

6th iced T / hot T George Tingom 3 (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 36.0 30.0

6th  David Connor Adpt1 (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 36.0 30.0

Junior Fleet Fleet

Sailed: 15, Discards: 3, To count: 12, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A AYC Changes

Rank Boat Helm SailNo R1 
1/10/21

R2 
1/10/21

R3 
1/10/21

R4 
1/10/21

R5 
1/25/21

R6 
1/25/21

R7 
1/25/21

R8 
1/25/21

R9 
1/25/21

R10 
1/25/21

R11 
1/25/21

R12 
2/7/21

R13 
2/7/21�

R14 
2/7/21�

R15 
2/7/21�

Total Nett

1st  Myles
Danner

101311 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 (3.0) 2.0 2.0 1.0 22.0 15.0

2nd YEET Colin
Gibbs

75 (2.0
DNC)

(2.0
DNC)

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0
DNC

2.0 1.0 1.0 (3.0) 26.0 19.0

3rd  Ryan
Zornik

1 2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

(3.0
DNC)

(3.0
DNC)

(3.0
DNC)

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

1.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 37.0 28.0

4th  Wei Wei 10256 2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

(4.0) (4.0) (4.0) 4.0 44.0 32.0

5th  Heidi
Zornik

10 2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

5.0
DNC

48.0 33.0

5th  William
Steenken

10677 2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

5.0
DNC

48.0 33.0

5th  Avery
Danner

7575 2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

5.0
DNC

48.0 33.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo R1 
1/10/21

R2 
1/10/21

R3 
1/10/21

R4 
1/10/21

R5 
1/25/21

R6 
1/25/21

R7 
1/25/21

R8 
1/25/21

R9 
1/25/21

R10 
1/25/21

R11 
1/25/21

R12 
2/7/21

R13 
2/7/21�

R14 
2/7/21�

R15 
2/7/21�

Total Nett

5th  Conrad
Zornik

7575 2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

3.0
DNC

2.0
DNC

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

(5.0
DNC)

5.0
DNC

48.0 33.0

Laser Fleet

Sailed: 12, Discards: 2, To count: 10, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A AYC Changes

Rank Boat Helm SailNo R1 
1/10/21

R2 
1/10/21

R3 
1/10/21

R5 
1/25/21

R6 
1/25/21

R7 
1/25/21

R8 
1/25/21

R9 
1/25/21

R12 
2/7/21

R13 
2/7/21�

R14 
2/7/21�

R15 
2/7/21�

Total Nett

1st  Joel Hurley 7 (8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

7.0
DNC

1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 35.0 19.0

2nd Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 (7.0) 1.0 (5.0) 1.0 32.0 20.0

3rd  Michael
Bernard

177634 3.0 (6.0) 3.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 5.0 4.0 (6.0) 6.0 3.0 4.0 46.0 34.0

4th Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 2.0 4.0 4.0 (5.0) 3.0 5.0 3.0 (6.0) 4.0 3.0 2.0 5.0 46.0 35.0

5th Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 4.0 3.0 2.0 (7.0
DNC)

(7.0
DNC)

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

3.0 7.0 4.0 3.0 61.0 47.0

6th Crazy Not
Stupid

Rob Gibbs 177258 (8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

7.0
DNC

2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 64.0 48.0

7th  Dave Haggart 183753 (8.0
DNC)

(8.0
DNC)

7.0
DNC

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0
DNS

78.0 62.0

8th  Marc Danner 165923 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 (8.0) (8.0) 8.0 7.0 78.0 62.0

9th  Howard
Wheater

174290 5.0 2.0 7.0
DNC

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

85.0 67.0

10th  Matt Baker 182345 6.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

89.0 71.0

11th Old Blue Michael Hester 7195 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

94.0 76.0

11th Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

94.0 76.0

11th  Will Steenken 147408 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

94.0 76.0

11th  Scott Matreyek 401 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

7.0
DNC

(9.0
DNC)

(9.0
DNC)

9.0
DNC

9.0
DNC

94.0 76.0

Portsmouth Fleet

Sailed: 9, Discards: 1, To count: 8, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A AYC Changes

Rank Boat Helm SailNo R5 
1/25/21

R6 
1/25/21

R7 
1/25/21

R8 
1/25/21

R9 
1/25/21

R12 
2/7/21

R13 
2/7/21�

R14 
2/7/21�

R15 
2/7/21�

Total Nett



Rank Boat Helm SailNo R5 
1/25/21

R6 
1/25/21

R7 
1/25/21

R8 
1/25/21

R9 
1/25/21

R12 
2/7/21

R13 
2/7/21�

R14 
2/7/21�

R15 
2/7/21�

Total Nett

1st Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 (2.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 14.0 12.0

2nd Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239 1.0 (3.0) 3.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 17.0 14.0

3rd Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034 (3.0) 1.0 1.0 3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 19.0 16.0

4th  Dale Zobel NMD1 (4.0 DNC) 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 26.0 22.0

4th Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247 (4.0 DNC) 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 2.0 DNC 26.0 22.0

Sunfish Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A AYC Changes

Rank Boat Helm SailNo R1 
1/10/21

R2 
1/10/21

R3 
1/10/21

R5 
1/25/21

R6 
1/25/21

R7 
1/25/21

R8 
1/25/21

Total Nett

1st  Rick Keffer 81538 1.0 1.0 (3.0) 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 12.0 9.0

2nd Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 3.0 2.0 1.0 (4.0) 1.0 2.0 2.0 15.0 11.0

3rd Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.0 (6.0) 27.5 21.5

4th  Steve Dausend 65323 5.0 (7.0) 2.0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 32.0 25.0

5th  JackDausend 18741 (6.0) 4.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 31.0 25.0

6th  Bob Naylor 73456 2.0 5.0 (7.0) 5.0 4.5 7.0 3.0 33.5 26.5

7th  Lori Reger 81116 (8.0 DNC) 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0 DNF 7.0 DNF 5.0 7.0 DNC 50.0 42.0

8th Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449 7.0 6.0 6.0 (8.0 DNC) 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 50.0 42.0

9th  Robbye Langenfeld 8 (8.0 DNC) 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 55.0 47.0

9th Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093 (8.0 DNC) 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 55.0 47.0

R1 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Vixen II John Mayall 2610 140600 144400 0:38:00 0:38:00 1.0

2  Dave Henning 529 140600 144600 0:40:00 0:40:00 2.0

3 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818 140600 145200 0:46:00 0:46:00 3.0

4 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81 140600 145500 0:49:00 0:49:00 4.0

5  Igor Wojewoda 3191 140600 145900 0:53:00 0:53:00 5.0

6  David Connor 4271   DNC  6.0

6  George Sheller 3616   DNC  6.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

6 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   DNC  6.0

6  David Connor Adpt1   DNC  6.0

R2 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Dave Henning 529 151100 155015 0:39:15 0:39:15 1.0

2 Vixen II John Mayall 2610 151100 155017 0:39:17 0:39:17 2.0

3 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818 151100 155020 0:39:20 0:39:20 3.0

4 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81 151100 155030 0:39:30 0:39:30 4.0

5  Igor Wojewoda 3191 151100 155400 0:43:00 0:43:00 5.0

6  David Connor 4271   DNC  6.0

6  George Sheller 3616   DNC  6.0

6 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   DNC  6.0

6  David Connor Adpt1   DNC  6.0

R3 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/10/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R4 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/10/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R5 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R6 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R7 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R8 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R9 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R10 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   

  David Connor Adpt1   

R11 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Vixen II John Mayall 2610   

 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818   

  Dave Henning 529   

  Igor Wojewoda 3191   

 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81   

  David Connor 4271   

  George Sheller 3616   

 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  David Connor Adpt1   

R12 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2/7/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Vixen II John Mayall 2610 140800 142443 0:16:43 0:16:43 1.0

2  Igor Wojewoda 3191 140800 142503 0:17:03 0:17:03 2.0

3 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818 140800 142512 0:17:12 0:17:12 3.0

4  Dave Henning 529 140800 142600 0:18:00 0:18:00 4.0

5 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81 140800 142745 0:19:45 0:19:45 5.0

6  David Connor 4271   DNC  6.0

6  George Sheller 3616   DNC  6.0

6 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   DNC  6.0

6  David Connor Adpt1   DNC  6.0

R13 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Vixen II John Mayall 2610 143800 145636 0:18:36 0:18:36 1.0

2 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818 143800 145639 0:18:39 0:18:39 2.0

3  Igor Wojewoda 3191 143800 145755 0:19:55 0:19:55 3.0

4  Dave Henning 529 143800 145810 0:20:10 0:20:10 4.0

5 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81 143800 150232 0:24:32 0:24:32 5.0

6  David Connor 4271   DNC  6.0

6  George Sheller 3616   DNC  6.0

6 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   DNC  6.0

6  David Connor Adpt1   DNC  6.0

R14 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected PointsRank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Vixen II John Mayall 2610 151200 152804 0:16:04 0:16:04 1.0

2 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818 151200 152843 0:16:43 0:16:43 2.0

3  Dave Henning 529 151200 152844 0:16:44 0:16:44 3.0

4 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81 151200 153159 0:19:59 0:19:59 4.0

5  Igor Wojewoda 3191 151200 153543 0:23:43 0:23:43 5.0

6  David Connor 4271   DNC  6.0

6  George Sheller 3616   DNC  6.0

6 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   DNC  6.0

6  David Connor Adpt1   DNC  6.0

R15 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Vixen II John Mayall 2610 154100 155823 0:17:23 0:17:23 1.0

2 Sea Ya!! Mike Ferring 4818 154100 155911 0:18:11 0:18:11 2.0

3  Dave Henning 529 154100 160202 0:21:02 0:21:02 3.0

4  Igor Wojewoda 3191 154100 160348 0:22:48 0:22:48 4.0

5 Ineeda Ron Simzyk 81 154100 160503 0:24:03 0:24:03 5.0

6  David Connor 4271   DNC  6.0

6  George Sheller 3616   DNC  6.0

6 iced T / hot T George Tingom 3   DNC  6.0

6  David Connor Adpt1   DNC  6.0

R1 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 140300 143200 0:29:00 0:30:28 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75   DNC  2.0

2  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  2.0

2  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  2.0

2  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  2.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

2  William Steenken 10677   DNC  2.0

2  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  2.0

2  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  2.0

R2 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 150800 153800 0:30:00 0:31:31 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75   DNC  2.0

2  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  2.0

2  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  2.0

2  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  2.0

2  William Steenken 10677   DNC  2.0

2  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  2.0

2  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  2.0

R3 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 153900 160000 0:21:00 0:22:04 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75   DNC  2.0

2  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  2.0

2  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  2.0

2  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  2.0

2  William Steenken 10677   DNC  2.0

2  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  2.0

2  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  2.0

R4 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected PointsRank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 160000 162500 0:25:00 0:26:16 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75   DNC  2.0

2  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  2.0

2  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  2.0

2  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  2.0

2  William Steenken 10677   DNC  2.0

2  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  2.0

2  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  2.0

R5 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 141300 142446 0:11:46 0:12:22 1.0

2  Myles Danner 101311 141300 142508 0:12:08 0:12:45 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  3.0

3  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  3.0

3  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  3.0

3  William Steenken 10677   DNC  3.0

3  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  3.0

3  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  3.0

R6 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 142900 143938 0:10:38 0:11:10 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 142900 144005 0:11:05 0:11:39 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  3.0

3  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  3.0

3  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  3.0

3  William Steenken 10677   DNC  3.0

3  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  3.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

3  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  3.0

R7 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 145000 145616 0:06:16 0:06:35 1.0

2  Myles Danner 101311 145000 145629 0:06:29 0:06:49 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  3.0

3  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  3.0

3  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  3.0

3  William Steenken 10677   DNC  3.0

3  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  3.0

3  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  3.0

R8 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 150400 151115 0:07:15 0:07:37 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 150400 151123 0:07:23 0:07:45 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  3.0

3  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  3.0

3  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  3.0

3  William Steenken 10677   DNC  3.0

3  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  3.0

3  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  3.0

R9 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 152500 153241 0:07:41 0:08:04 1.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 152500 153300 0:08:00 0:08:24 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  3.0

3  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  3.0

3  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  3.0

3  William Steenken 10677   DNC  3.0

3  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  3.0

3  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  3.0

R10 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 153800 154400 0:06:00 0:06:18 1.0

2  Myles Danner 101311 153800 154422 0:06:22 0:06:41 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  3.0

3  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  3.0

3  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  3.0

3  William Steenken 10677   DNC  3.0

3  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  3.0

3  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  3.0

R11 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 155200 161214 0:20:14 0:21:15 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75   DNC  2.0

2  Ryan Zornik 1   DNC  2.0

2  Wei Wei 10256   DNC  2.0

2  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  2.0

2  William Steenken 10677   DNC  2.0

2  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  2.0

2  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  2.0



R12 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2/7/21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Ryan Zornik 1 141300 142040 0:07:40 0:08:03 1.0

2 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 141300 142049 0:07:49 0:08:13 2.0

3  Myles Danner 101311 141300 142057 0:07:57 0:08:21 3.0

4  Wei Wei 10256 141300 142637 0:13:37 0:12:36 4.0

5  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  5.0

5  William Steenken 10677   DNC  5.0

5  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  5.0

5  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  5.0

R13 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 144600 145423 0:08:23 0:08:48 1.0

2  Myles Danner 101311 144600 145443 0:08:43 0:09:09 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1 144600 145543 0:09:43 0:10:12 3.0

4  Wei Wei 10256 144600 150343 0:17:43 0:16:24 4.0

5  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  5.0

5  William Steenken 10677   DNC  5.0

5  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  5.0

5  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  5.0

R14 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 151900 153034 0:11:34 0:12:09 1.0

2  Myles Danner 101311 151900 153155 0:12:55 0:13:34 2.0

3  Ryan Zornik 1 151900 153231 0:13:31 0:14:12 3.0

4  Wei Wei 10256 151900 153427 0:15:27 0:14:18 4.0

5  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  5.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

5  William Steenken 10677   DNC  5.0

5  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  5.0

5  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  5.0

R15 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Myles Danner 101311 154800 155834 0:10:34 0:11:06 1.0

2  Ryan Zornik 1 154800 155945 0:11:45 0:12:21 2.0

3 YEET Colin Gibbs 75 154800 160017 0:12:17 0:12:54 3.0

4  Wei Wei 10256 154800 160419 0:16:19 0:15:06 4.0

5  Heidi Zornik 10   DNC  5.0

5  William Steenken 10677   DNC  5.0

5  Avery Danner 7575   DNC  5.0

5  Conrad Zornik 7575   DNC  5.0

R1 - Laser Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 140300 144315 0:40:15 0:40:15 1.0

2 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 140300 144340 0:40:40 0:40:40 2.0

3  Michael Bernard 177634 140300 144515 0:42:15 0:42:15 3.0

4 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 140300 144545 0:42:45 0:42:45 4.0

5  Howard Wheater 174290 140300 145530 0:52:30 0:52:30 5.0

6  Matt Baker 182345 140300 145545 0:52:45 0:52:45 6.0

7  Marc Danner 165923 140300 145600 0:53:00 0:53:00 7.0

8  Joel Hurley 7   DNC  8.0

8 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258   DNC  8.0

8  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  8.0

8 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  8.0

8 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  8.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

8  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  8.0

8  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  8.0

R2 - Laser Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 150800 154200 0:34:00 0:34:00 1.0

2  Howard Wheater 174290 150800 154848 0:40:48 0:40:48 2.0

3 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 150800 154905 0:41:05 0:41:05 3.0

4 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 150800 155000 0:42:00 0:42:00 4.0

5  Marc Danner 165923 150800 155200 0:44:00 0:44:00 5.0

6  Michael Bernard 177634 150800 155300 0:45:00 0:45:00 6.0

7  Matt Baker 182345 150800 155500 0:47:00 0:47:00 7.0

8  Joel Hurley 7   DNC  8.0

8 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258   DNC  8.0

8  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  8.0

8 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  8.0

8 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  8.0

8  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  8.0

8  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  8.0

R3 - Laser Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 160000 162100 0:21:00 0:21:00 1.0

2 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 160000 162200 0:22:00 0:22:00 2.0

3  Michael Bernard 177634 160000 162300 0:23:00 0:23:00 3.0

4 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 160000 162515 0:25:15 0:25:15 4.0

5  Matt Baker 182345 160000 163000 0:30:00 0:30:00 5.0

6  Marc Danner 165923 160000 164545 0:45:45 0:45:45 6.0

7  Joel Hurley 7   DNC  7.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

7 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258   DNC  7.0

7  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  7.0

7  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  7.0

7 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  7.0

7 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  7.0

7  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  7.0

7  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  7.0

R4 - Laser Fleet - 1/10/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Joel Hurley 7   

 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877   

  Michael Bernard 177634   

 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310   

 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   

 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258   

  Dave Haggart 183753   

  Marc Danner 165923   

  Howard Wheater 174290   

  Matt Baker 182345   

 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   

 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   

  Will Steenken 147408   

  Scott Matreyek 401   

R5 - Laser Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Joel Hurley 7 141300 143025 0:17:25 0:17:25 1.0

2 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 141300 143113 0:18:13 0:18:13 2.0

3  Michael Bernard 177634 141300 143131 0:18:31 0:18:31 3.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

4 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 141300 143204 0:19:04 0:19:04 4.0

5 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 141300 143305 0:20:05 0:20:05 5.0

6  Marc Danner 165923 141300 143350 0:20:50 0:20:50 6.0

7 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   DNC  7.0

7  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  7.0

7  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  7.0

7  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  7.0

7 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  7.0

7 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  7.0

7  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  7.0

7  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  7.0

R6 - Laser Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Michael Bernard 177634 144400 145445 0:10:45 0:10:45 1.0

2  Joel Hurley 7 144400 145446 0:10:46 0:10:46 2.0

3 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 144400 145447 0:10:47 0:10:47 3.0

4 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 144400 145450 0:10:50 0:10:50 4.0

5 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 144400 145526 0:11:26 0:11:26 5.0

6  Marc Danner 165923 144400 145537 0:11:37 0:11:37 6.0

7 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   DNC  7.0

7  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  7.0

7  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  7.0

7  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  7.0

7 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  7.0

7 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  7.0

7  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  7.0

7  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  7.0

R7 - Laser Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Joel Hurley 7 1500 151317 0:13:17 0:13:17 1.0

2  Michael Bernard 177634 1500 151322 0:13:22 0:13:22 2.0

3 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 1500 151325 0:13:25 0:13:25 3.0

4 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 1500 151410 0:14:10 0:14:10 4.0

5 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 1500 151418 0:14:18 0:14:18 5.0

6  Marc Danner 165923 1500 151545 0:15:45 0:15:45 6.0

7 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   DNC  7.0

7  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  7.0

7  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  7.0

7  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  7.0

7 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  7.0

7 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  7.0

7  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  7.0

7  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  7.0

R8 - Laser Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Joel Hurley 7 152500 153555 0:10:55 0:10:55 1.0

2 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 152500 153608 0:11:08 0:11:08 2.0

3 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 152500 153653 0:11:53 0:11:53 3.0

4 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 152500 153707 0:12:07 0:12:07 4.0

5  Michael Bernard 177634 152500 153708 0:12:08 0:12:08 5.0

6  Marc Danner 165923 152500 153858 0:13:58 0:13:58 6.0

7 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   DNC  7.0

7  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  7.0

7  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  7.0

7  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  7.0

7 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  7.0

7 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  7.0

7  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  7.0

7  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  7.0



R9 - Laser Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Joel Hurley 7 154600 160320 0:17:20 0:17:20 1.0

2 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 154600 160344 0:17:44 0:17:44 2.0

3 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 154600 160512 0:19:12 0:19:12 3.0

4  Michael Bernard 177634 154600 160543 0:19:43 0:19:43 4.0

5  Marc Danner 165923 154600 160635 0:20:35 0:20:35 5.0

6 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 154600 160705 0:21:05 0:21:05 6.0

7 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   DNC  7.0

7  Dave Haggart 183753   DNC  7.0

7  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  7.0

7  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  7.0

7 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  7.0

7 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  7.0

7  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  7.0

7  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  7.0

R10 - Laser Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Joel Hurley 7   

 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877   

  Michael Bernard 177634   

 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310   

 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   

 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258   

  Dave Haggart 183753   

  Marc Danner 165923   

  Howard Wheater 174290   

  Matt Baker 182345   

 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   

 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Will Steenken 147408   

  Scott Matreyek 401   

R11 - Laser Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Joel Hurley 7   

 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877   

  Michael Bernard 177634   

 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310   

 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476   

 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258   

  Dave Haggart 183753   

  Marc Danner 165923   

  Howard Wheater 174290   

  Matt Baker 182345   

 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   

 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   

  Will Steenken 147408   

  Scott Matreyek 401   

R12 - Laser Fleet - 2/7/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Joel Hurley 7 141100 142838 0:17:38 0:17:38 1.0

2  Dave Haggart 183753 141100 142943 0:18:43 0:18:43 2.0

3 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 141100 143006 0:19:06 0:19:06 3.0

4 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 141100 143008 0:19:08 0:19:08 4.0

5 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 141100 143014 0:19:14 0:19:14 5.0

6  Michael Bernard 177634 141100 143049 0:19:49 0:19:49 6.0

7 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 141100 143116 0:20:16 0:20:16 7.0

8  Marc Danner 165923 141100 143250 0:21:50 0:21:50 8.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

9  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  9.0

9  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  9.0

9 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  9.0

9 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  9.0

9  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  9.0

9  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  9.0

R13 - Laser Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 144300 150129 0:18:29 0:18:29 1.0

2  Joel Hurley 7 144300 150254 0:19:54 0:19:54 2.0

3 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 144300 150309 0:20:09 0:20:09 3.0

4  Dave Haggart 183753 144300 150320 0:20:20 0:20:20 4.0

5 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 144300 150407 0:21:07 0:21:07 5.0

6  Michael Bernard 177634 144300 150427 0:21:27 0:21:27 6.0

7 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 144300 150506 0:22:06 0:22:06 7.0

8  Marc Danner 165923 144300 150802 0:25:02 0:25:02 8.0

9  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  9.0

9  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  9.0

9 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  9.0

9 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  9.0

9  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  9.0

9  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  9.0

R14 - Laser Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Joel Hurley 7 151600 153323 0:17:23 0:17:23 1.0

2 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 151600 153342 0:17:42 0:17:42 2.0

3  Michael Bernard 177634 151600 153410 0:18:10 0:18:10 3.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

4 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 151600 153446 0:18:46 0:18:46 4.0

5 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 151600 153507 0:19:07 0:19:07 5.0

6  Dave Haggart 183753 151600 153602 0:20:02 0:20:02 6.0

7 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 151600 153614 0:20:14 0:20:14 7.0

8  Marc Danner 165923 151600 153700 0:21:00 0:21:00 8.0

9  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  9.0

9  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  9.0

9 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  9.0

9 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  9.0

9  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  9.0

9  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  9.0

R15 - Laser Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Sid the Kid 2.0 Paul Miachika 156877 154500 160333 0:18:33 0:18:33 1.0

2  Joel Hurley 7 154500 160407 0:19:07 0:19:07 2.0

3 Indy Go Gordon Briner 167476 154500 160418 0:19:18 0:19:18 3.0

4  Michael Bernard 177634 154500 160444 0:19:44 0:19:44 4.0

5 Badmotorfinger David Newland 187310 154500 160447 0:19:47 0:19:47 5.0

6 Crazy Not Stupid Rob Gibbs 177258 154500 160505 0:20:05 0:20:05 6.0

7  Marc Danner 165923 154500 160816 0:23:16 0:23:16 7.0

8  Dave Haggart 183753   DNS  8.0

9  Howard Wheater 174290   DNC  9.0

9  Matt Baker 182345   DNC  9.0

9 Old Blue Michael Hester 7195   DNC  9.0

9 Cap'n Norway Chuck Norris 88210   DNC  9.0

9  Will Steenken 147408   DNC  9.0

9  Scott Matreyek 401   DNC  9.0

R1 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/10/21



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place PointsRank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691   

 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   

 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   

  Dale Zobel NMD1   

 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   

R2 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/10/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691   

 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   

 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   

  Dale Zobel NMD1   

 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   

R3 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/10/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691   

 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   

 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   

  Dale Zobel NMD1   

 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   

R4 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/10/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691   

 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   

 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   

  Dale Zobel NMD1   

 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   



R5 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239 141600 143143 0:15:43 0:18:05 1.0

2 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 141600 143659 0:20:59 0:24:09 2.0

3 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034 141600 143647 0:20:47 0:24:17 3.0

4  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  4.0

4 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  4.0

R6 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034 144700 145754 0:10:54 0:12:44 1.0

2 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 144700 145917 0:12:17 0:14:08 2.0

3 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239 144700 145929 0:12:29 0:14:22 3.0

4  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  4.0

4 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  4.0

R7 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034 150700 152004 0:13:04 0:15:16 1.0

2 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 150700 152026 0:13:26 0:15:28 2.0

3 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239 150700 152049 0:13:49 0:15:54 3.0

4  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  4.0

4 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  4.0

R8 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239 152900 153921 0:10:21 0:11:55 1.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 152900 153943 0:10:43 0:12:20 2.0

3 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   DNC  3.0

3  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  3.0

3 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  3.0

R9 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239 1552 160810 0:16:10 0:18:36 1.0

2 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 1552 161005 0:18:05 0:20:49 2.0

3 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   DNC  3.0

3  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  3.0

3 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  3.0

R10 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691   

 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   

 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   

  Dale Zobel NMD1   

 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   

R11 - Portsmouth Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691   

 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   

 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   

  Dale Zobel NMD1   

 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   



R12 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2/7/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 140800 142321 0:15:21 0:17:40 1.0

2 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   DNC  2.0

2 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   DNC  2.0

2  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  2.0

2 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  2.0

R13 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 143800 145707 0:19:07 0:22:00 1.0

2 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   DNC  2.0

2 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   DNC  2.0

2  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  2.0

2 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  2.0

R14 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 151200 152943 0:17:43 0:20:23 1.0

2 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   DNC  2.0

2 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   DNC  2.0

2  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  2.0

2 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  2.0

R15 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2/7/21�

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Puffin Alex Kaye 3691 154100 155846 0:17:46 0:20:27 1.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Erin Morgan Emory Heisler 5239   DNC  2.0

2 Queso Suiza Clay Poulson 15034   DNC  2.0

2  Dale Zobel NMD1   DNC  2.0

2 Cynthia Pillote Cynthia Pillote 5247   DNC  2.0

R1 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Rick Keffer 81538 140900 145300 0:44:00 0:44:00 1.0

2  Bob Naylor 73456 140900 145500 0:46:00 0:46:00 2.0

3 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 140900 145615 0:47:15 0:47:15 3.0

4 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 140900 145630 0:47:30 0:47:30 4.0

5  Steve Dausend 65323 140900 145645 0:47:45 0:47:45 5.0

6  JackDausend 18741 140900 145700 0:48:00 0:48:00 6.0

7 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449 140900 150400 0:55:00 0:55:00 7.0

8  Lori Reger 81116   DNC  8.0

8  Robbye Langenfeld 8   DNC  8.0

8 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   DNC  8.0

R2 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Rick Keffer 81538 151400 155100 0:37:00 0:37:00 1.0

2 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 151400 155300 0:39:00 0:39:00 2.0

3 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 151400 155815 0:44:15 0:44:15 3.0

4  JackDausend 18741 151400 155845 0:44:45 0:44:45 4.0

5  Bob Naylor 73456 151400 155915 0:45:15 0:45:15 5.0

6 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449 151400 155920 0:45:20 0:45:20 6.0

7  Steve Dausend 65323 151400 155925 0:45:25 0:45:25 7.0

8  Lori Reger 81116   DNC  8.0

8  Robbye Langenfeld 8   DNC  8.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

8 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   DNC  8.0

R3 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/10/21

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 160400 162930 0:25:30 0:25:30 1.0

2  Steve Dausend 65323 160400 163015 0:26:15 0:26:15 2.0

3  Rick Keffer 81538 160400 163030 0:26:30 0:26:30 3.0

4 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 160400 163130 0:27:30 0:27:30 4.0

5  JackDausend 18741 160400 163215 0:28:15 0:28:15 5.0

6 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449 160400 163230 0:28:30 0:28:30 6.0

7  Bob Naylor 73456 160400 163245 0:28:45 0:28:45 7.0

8  Lori Reger 81116   DNC  8.0

8  Robbye Langenfeld 8   DNC  8.0

8 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   DNC  8.0

R4 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/10/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   

R5 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Steve Dausend 65323 1419 143856 0:19:56 0:19:56 1.0

2  Rick Keffer 81538 1419 143952 0:20:52 0:20:52 2.0

3 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 1419 144013 0:21:13 0:21:13 3.0

4 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 1419 144032 0:21:32 0:21:32 4.0

5  Bob Naylor 73456 1419 144046 0:21:46 0:21:46 5.0

6  JackDausend 18741 1419 144437 0:25:37 0:25:37 6.0

7  Lori Reger 81116   DNF  7.0

8 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   DNC  8.0

8  Robbye Langenfeld 8   DNC  8.0

8 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   DNC  8.0

R6 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 145300 150839 0:15:39 0:15:39 1.0

2  JackDausend 18741 145300 150938 0:16:38 0:16:38 2.0

3  Rick Keffer 81538 145300 150945 0:16:45 0:16:45 3.0

4 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 145300 150955 0:16:55 0:16:55 4.5

4  Bob Naylor 73456 145300 150955 0:16:55 0:16:55 4.5

6  Steve Dausend 65323 145300 151000 0:17:00 0:17:00 6.0

7  Lori Reger 81116   DNF  7.0

8 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   DNC  8.0

8  Robbye Langenfeld 8   DNC  8.0

8 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   DNC  8.0

R7 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Rick Keffer 81538 1518 152921 0:11:21 0:11:21 1.0

2 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 1518 153125 0:13:25 0:13:25 2.0

3 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 1518 153135 0:13:35 0:13:35 3.0



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

4  JackDausend 18741 1518 153155 0:13:55 0:13:55 4.0

5  Lori Reger 81116 1518 153253 0:14:53 0:14:53 5.0

6  Steve Dausend 65323 1518 153254 0:14:54 0:14:54 6.0

7  Bob Naylor 73456 1518 153305 0:15:05 0:15:05 7.0

8 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   DNC  8.0

8  Robbye Langenfeld 8   DNC  8.0

8 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   DNC  8.0

R8 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Rick Keffer 81538 154600 160231 0:16:31 0:16:31 1.0

2 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609 154600 160338 0:17:38 0:17:38 2.0

3  Bob Naylor 73456 154600 160417 0:18:17 0:18:17 3.0

4  JackDausend 18741 154600 160524 0:19:24 0:19:24 4.0

5  Steve Dausend 65323 154600 160601 0:20:01 0:20:01 5.0

6 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920 154600 160730 0:21:30 0:21:30 6.0

7  Lori Reger 81116   DNC  7.0

7 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   DNC  7.0

7  Robbye Langenfeld 8   DNC  7.0

7 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   DNC  7.0

R9 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/25/21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   

R10 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   

R11 - Sunfish Fleet - 1/25/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   



R12 - Sunfish Fleet - 2/7/21

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   

R13 - Sunfish Fleet - 2/7/21�

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   

R14 - Sunfish Fleet - 2/7/21�

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   



Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   

R15 - Sunfish Fleet - 2/7/21�

Rank Boat Helm SailNo Place Points

  Rick Keffer 81538   

 Aristocrat 1 Jeff Bryant 79609   

 Blue Fish Pete Lesser 920   

  Steve Dausend 65323   

  JackDausend 18741   

  Bob Naylor 73456   

  Lori Reger 81116   

 Sunfish Guest Boat Jake Ivy 449   

  Robbye Langenfeld 8   

 Sunfish Sam Puentes 1093   

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.11 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

